Population Management Bureau Unit Orders : 023 - Inmates With the Sole Charge of Contempt

of Court

023 - Inmates With the Sole Charge of Contempt of Court
PURPOSE OF ORDER:

The purpose of this order is to establish the charges which qualify an inmate for “K-6 T Administrative

Segregation, Inmate booked with the sole charge of contempt of court”.

SCOPE OF ORDER:
This order shall apply to all personnel assigned to the Population Management Bureau's

(PMB) Classification Unit.

ORDER:

The following list establishes the charges that are considered for “inmate booked with the sole charge of

contempt of court”.

CHARGE

1209 CCP
1209(A)2 CCP

1209(A)3 CCP

CONTEMPT OF COURT CHARGES

DEFINITION

Civil contempt
Boisterous conduct/ violent disturbance in court

Violation of duty by appointed/ elected official

Printed: 7/3/2025 (WEB)

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

Pg.1/3



Population Management Bureau Unit Orders : 023 - Inmates With the Sole Charge of Contempt

of Court

1209(A)5 CCP
1209(A)9 CCP
1209(A)10 CCP
1209.5 CCP
1209.5 CCP
1331 PC
1331.5PC
1332 PC
1332(A) PC
1332(B) PC
1332(C) PC
1332(D) PC
1332(E) PC
166.1 PC
166.2 PC
166.3 PC
166.4 PC
166.5 PC
166.6 PC
166.7 PC
166.8 PC
166(A)(1) PC

166(A)(2) PC

Disobey court order

Disobey subpoena

Juror disobey order

Civil contempt (child support)

Civil contempt (child custody)

Disobey subpoena (refuse to testify)
Witness failing to appear

Material witness

Material witness (written agreement)
Material witness (refusal)

Material witness (review within 2 days)
Material witness (review within 10 days)
Material witness (failure to appear)
Contempt of court

Contempt of court (presence of referee / jury)
Contempt of court (breach of peace)
Contempt of court (disobey court order)
Contempt of court (resisting court order)
Contempt of court (refuse to be sworn)
Contempt of court (publish false report)
Contempt of court (influence sentence)
Contempt of court

Contempt of court (presence of referee/ jury)
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166(A)(3) PC Contempt of court (breach of peace)
166(A)(5) PC Contempt of court (resisting court order)
166(A)(6) PC Contempt of court (refuse to be sworn)
166(A)(7) PC Contempt of court (publish false report)
166(A)(8) PC Contempt of court (influence sentence)
166(A)(9) PC Contempt of court (gang activities injunction)
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